Test 1

Test 2

Test 3

Test 4

Test 1
Test 2
Test 3
Test 4

Test 1
Test 2
Test 3
Test 4

Contents

Introduction

Reading and Use of English
Writing

Listening

Speaking

Reading and Use of English
Writing

Listening

Speaking

Reading and Use of English
Writing

Listening

Speaking

Reading and Use of English
Writing

Listening

Speaking

Frames for the Speaking test
Frames for the Speaking test
Frames for the Speaking test
Frames for the Speaking test

Marks and results

Key and transcript
Key and transcript
Key and transcript
Key and transcript

Sample answer sheets
Acknowledgements

Visual materials for the
Speaking test

20
22
28

30
42
44
50

52
64
66
72

74
86
88
94

95
98
101
104

107

120
132
144
156

168

175

colour section



