

Contents

Introduction	4	
Test 1	Reading and Use of English	8
	Writing	20
	Listening	22
	Speaking	28
Test 2	Reading and Use of English	30
	Writing	42
	Listening	44
	Speaking	50
Test 3	Reading and Use of English	52
	Writing	64
	Listening	66
	Speaking	72
Test 4	Reading and Use of English	74
	Writing	86
	Listening	88
	Speaking	94
Test 1	Frames for the Speaking test	95
Test 2	Frames for the Speaking test	98
Test 3	Frames for the Speaking test	101
Test 4	Frames for the Speaking test	104
	Marks and results	107
Test 1	Key and transcript	120
Test 2	Key and transcript	132
Test 3	Key and transcript	144
Test 4	Key and transcript	156
	Sample answer sheets	168
	Acknowledgements	175
	Visual materials for the Speaking test	<i>colour section</i>